ORDINANCE NO. 43

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMBINING OF THE OFFICES OF MARSHAL AND MAINTENANCE MAN

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1.

The offices of Marshal and Maintenance Man of the Town of Troutdale as heretofore established by the Common Council shall be combined and one person as appointed and qualified by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale shall hold both these offices.

SECTION 2.

The duties of the office of Marshal and the duties of the office of Maintenance Man shall each include all duties customarily assigned to each such office and in addition thereto all duties now or hereafter assigned to each such office by ordinance of the Town of Troutdale.

SECTION 3.

WHEREAS, it is hereby adjudged and declared that existing conditions are such that this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the Town of Troutdale;

NOW, THEREFORE, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect when signed by the Mayor.

-1-

Passed by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale, this 13 day of March 1956.

> Ayes <u>5</u> Nays <u>0</u>

Signed by the Mayor this <u>13th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1956.

> WALTER W. NORMENT Mayor

Attest:

JESSIE OVERSTAD Recorder